Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 17646-186002 (19980038-CON)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(les):	
Michael D. Lore, James Daniel Attaway	Platinum Technology IP, Inc. 1815 South Meyers Road	
Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes 図 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181	
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 		
Execution Date: 08/06/1999	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
09/939,560		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
TERRY J. STALFORD	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Fish & Richardson P.C.	□ Enclosed	
5000 Bank One Center 1717 Main Street	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
Dallas, Texas 75201	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
Dallas, Toxas 70201	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Thornas H. Reger, II Reg. No. 47,892 Name of Person Signing December 7, 2004 Date		
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 2		

90100844.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

December 7, 2004

Date of Transmission

claus a. Bacon

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate
PATENT

REEL: 015434 FRAME: 0288

700136793

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. P-5380

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.

09/317,773

Filed:

May 24, 1999

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to PLATINUM technology IP, inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereafter "the assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention of improvements entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR POPULATING MULTIPLE DATA MARTS IN A SINGLE AGGREGATION PROCESS and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned on the day of _____, 1999, and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request of said assignee, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted said application that said assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for said considerations the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate with said assignee, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and the undersigned hereby agrees to perform, upon said request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And for the said considerations the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agrees upon the request of said assignee to execute any and all documents in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

Signed at 2:50 lm, this 6th day of August 1999.

Signed at 2:50, this 6th day of August, 1999.

CHIDOCS/1095/641446.1 4/12/1999 4:00 PM

RECORDED: 12/07/2004

REEL: 015434 FRAME: 0289